REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: Wednesday, October 18, 2006
SUBJECT: 2007 Public Library Holiday Schedule

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

Public Library Director William Snyder presents the proposed 2007 holiday schedule for
the Public Library and its branches for your approval. The Public Library and its
branches will observe two additional holidays in 2007 because they occur on Sunday:
Easter Sunday, April 8, 2007 and Sunday, Christmas Eve, December 23,2007.

COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION/BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

Staff recommends approval of this 2007 Holiday Schedule as presented for the Public
Library.



2007 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Henderson County Public Library

HOLIDAY DATES DAY

New Years Day January 1 Monday

ML King, Jr.’s Birthday | January 15 Monday

Good Friday April 5 Thursday Close at 6:00 pm
April 6 Friday
April 8 Easter Sunday

Memorial Day May 28 Monday

Independence Day July 3 Tuesday Close at 6:00 pm
July 4 Wednesday

Labor Day September 3 Monday

Veterans Day November 12 Monday

Thanksgiving November 21 Wednesday Close at 6:00 pm
November 22 Thursday
November 23 Friday

Christmas December 23 Sunday
December 24 Monday
December 25 Tuesday




